BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 461-630-1 00
Issue 10, February 1979
JACKS AND PLUGS
IDENTIFICATION AND SERVICE
CONTENTS PAGE
1. GENERAL

ISS 10, SECTION 461-630-100
HABLE B.
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE- JACKS
L IGHT OLIVE IVORY
JACK AND FACEPLATE GRAY (-49) (-50)
391A(MD) • •
392A(MD) • •
541A • •
547B •* •*
548A • •
549A • •
550A •* •*
551A • •
16A • •
16B • •
16D • •
65A • •
* Additional faceplates in colors corresponding to jack.
BSP 461-630-100-i10 1979-02-0S.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Oct 09, 2012 15:16:37
BROWN
(-54)
•
•
•*
•
•*
•
•
•
•
SECTION 461-630-1 00
TABLE C
COLOR ORDERING GUID E- PLUGS
TYPE PLUG
COLOR
274A (MDI 2838 (MDI 423A• 478A 4788 504A SOSA
BLACK - 3 • •
LT. OLIVE GRAY -49 • • •
IVORY -50 • • • • •
GREEN -51 •
RED -53
BROWN -54 •
YELLOW -56 •
WHITE -58 • •
ROSE PINK -59 •
LT. BEIGE -60 •
LT. GRAY -61 •
AQUA BLUE -62 •
TURQUOISE -64 •
*This plug is inside the 750 telephone set and may be any color as it is made from scrap plastic.